504442666 07/05/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4489367

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GEORGE MEDICAL, LLC			06/30/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	CSI MED	ICAL, INC.		
Street Address:	170 COM	IMERCE WAY		
City:	GALLATI	N		
State/Country:	TENNES	SEE		
Postal Code:	37066			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:	67	706940		
Patent Number:	67	797855		
Patent Number: 6998		998511		
Patent Number: 711		9247		
Application Number: 1		1977182		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:		23)785-8480		
Correspondence will I	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
		237566600		
mail: patty.liner@millermartin.com				
Correspondent Name: PATE		ATRICIA P. LINER	RICIA P. LINER	
Address Line 1:	83	32 GEORGIA AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	SI	JITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDIN	IG	
Address Line 4:	CI	CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		24421-0036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N				
		PATRICIA P. LINER		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	: 	PATRICIA P. LINER /Patricia P. Liner/		
NAME OF SUBMITTER				

source=CSI - F	atent Assignment - Georg	e Medical Products#page1.tif
source=CSI - F	atent Assignment - Georg	e Medical Products#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042899 FRAME: 0002

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George Medical, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, having a business address at 25W752 White Birch Lane, Wheaton, Illinois 60189 ("<u>Assignor</u>") is the owner of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, CSI Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a business address at 170 Commerce Way, Gallatin, Tennessee 37066 ("<u>Assignee</u>") desires to acquire said patents and patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto, together with all reissuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, revisions, extensions, and reexaminations thereof, all other patents and patent applications claiming the same priority as any of the foregoing, and all other rights accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world, including the right to claim priority therefrom and the right to sue and otherwise recover for all past, present and future infringement, or other violations thereof.

Assignor authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officer of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of intellectual property protection or applications as aforesaid, to record and register this Assignment and to issue the same to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be construed under the Laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America without regard to principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

GEORGE MEDICAL, LLC

By:

Name: George Worthley, III Title: Member

Executed to be effective as of June 30, 2017.

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patents:

	Patent
Date Issued	Number
3/16/2004	6,706,940
9/28/2004	6,797,855
2/14/2006	6,998,511
10/10/2006	7,119,247

U.S. Patents Pending:

	Application
Date Filed	Number
12/21/2015	14/977,182

15607326v1

RECORDED: 07/05/2017